Personal Details:

Name: Mr. Mayuresh Kishor Shendurnikar

Email: mayuresh.shendurnikar@gmail.com

Curriculum Vitae

Contact No.: +91 9405176326

Quialification:

Examination

M.A. (Economics)

B.A. (Economics)

HSC (12th)

SSC (10th)

College/
University
Department of
Economics
(Savitribai Phule

Pune University)
Sir
Parashurambhau

College, Pune

H.P.T. Arts and
R.Y.K. Science
College, Nashik

Pethe High
School, Nashik

Year

2018

2016

2013

2011

Grade/Percentage

63.69%

64%

69.50%

87.20%



Experience:

Currently working as an ‘Assistant Professor’ of Economics at Kannada Sangha, Pune’s Kaveri
College of Arts, Science and Commerce College, Pune from August 2019.

Volunteered in a national conference “Remembering Nash” which was held in S.P. College, Pune in
the year 2016. Was responsible for managing information desk and informing people about the
event.

Was a part of academic project during masters course — “Budget Exhibition” which was held in
Department of Economics, Savitribai Phule Pune University in the year 2017. Presented an Analysis
of Expenditure in Indian Financial Budget of the FY 2017-18.

Wrote two research papers as an academic assignment during masters course — “An Analysis of
Investments in 1.T. and B.P.M. Sector under Make-in-India Scheme” in the year 2017 and “An
Analysis of Military Expenditure, Arms Trade and its Impact on Economic Growth in India and
China” in the year 2018

Achievements:

Won prizes in several Debate, Elocution, One act play as well as Poetry Competitions in Nashik, Pune
and Thane.

Awarded with “Kavi Govind Kavya Puraskar” by “Sarvajanik VVachanalay, Nashik™ in the year 2013.

Extra Curricular Activities

® Participated in Several Debate, Elocution, One Act Play, Essay Writing and Poetry
Making Competitions across Maharashtra State.

Pursued an acting course for Theatre Arts in “Prashant Damle Fan Foundation’s T-School” in
the year 2014.

Languages Known:

English, Hindi, Marathi, Sanskrit, German (writing, reading and speaking).

Hobbies:

Creative writing, Acting, Debate, Elocution, Poetry Making-Reading-Listening, Memes Making.






