# **Curriculum Vitae**

## **Personal Details:**

Name:

Mr. Mayuresh Kishor Shendurnikar

Email:

mayuresh.shendurnikar@gmail.com

Contact No.: +91 9405176326

# **Qualification:**

Examination	College/ University	Year	Grade/Percentage
M.A. (Economics)	Department of Economics (Savitribai Phule Pune University)	2018	63.69%
B.A. (Economics)	Sir Parashurambhau College, Pune	2016	64%
HSC (12th)	H.P.T. Arts and R.Y.K. Science College, Nashik	2013	69.50%
SSC (10th)	Pethe High School, Nashik	2011	87.20%

### **Experience:**

Currently working as an 'Assistant Professor' of Economics at Kannada Sangha, Pune's Kaveri College of Arts, Science and Commerce College, Pune from August 2019.

Volunteered in a national conference "Remembering Nash" which was held in S.P. College, Pune in the year 2016. Was responsible for managing information desk and informing people about the event.

Was a part of academic project during masters course – "Budget Exhibition" which was held in Department of Economics, Savitribai Phule Pune University in the year 2017. Presented an Analysis of Expenditure in Indian Financial Budget of the FY 2017-18.

Wrote two research papers as an academic assignment during masters course – "An Analysis of Investments in I.T. and B.P.M. Sector under Make-in-India Scheme" in the year 2017 and "An Analysis of Military Expenditure, Arms Trade and its Impact on Economic Growth in India and China" in the year 2018

#### **Achievements:**

Won prizes in several Debate, Elocution, One act play as well as Poetry Competitions in Nashik, Pune and Thane.

Awarded with "Kavi Govind Kavya Puraskar" by "Sarvajanik Vachanalay, Nashik" in the year 2013.

#### **Extra Curricular Activities**

- Participated in Several Debate, Elocution, One Act Play, Essay Writing and Poetry Making Competitions across Maharashtra State.
- Pursued an acting course for Theatre Arts in "Prashant Damle Fan Foundation's T-School" in the year 2014.

#### Languages Known:

English, Hindi, Marathi, Sanskrit, German (writing, reading and speaking).

#### **Hobbies:**

Creative writing, Acting, Debate, Elocution, Poetry Making-Reading-Listening, Memes Making.